
Address : Survey NO. 133/1P3, Plot No. 1,2 & 3 Nr. Dev Industrial Estate, Veraval Padavala Road,  Village – Padavala, Taluka – kotada Sangani, Dist. Rajkot (360024), Gujarat, India

WARRANTY AND
WARRANTY LIMITATION FOR

SOLAR PV MODULES

Manufactured By:

MAGLARE TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD
Survey NO. 133/1P3, Plot No. 1,2 & 3 Nr. Dev Industrial Estate, Veraval Padavala Road, 

Village – Padavala, Taluka – kotada Sangani, Dist. Rajkot (360024), Gujarat, India



Version : MTPL/ED/SM/MP/F/380-400/2/2021

1. Module cover in the warranty

2. Time period of module

3. Claim during warranty

4. Force majeure

5. Annexure I to VI

www.maglare.cominfo@maglare.com

Index



Version : MTPL/ED/SM/MP/F/380-400/2/2021

www.maglare.cominfo@maglare.com

1. Module’s cover in warranty 

2. Time period of module

Maglare solar come with this type family like 36cells, 60cells and 72cells. This all cells are poly-crystalline

Modules covers in warranty are:-

Maglare solar will at its sole discretion either it will repair the module or replace it.

When the MAGLARE SOLAR manufacture any module that applies limited and linear warranty. When any custom-
er purchase any maglare solar module from factory or any distributors the warranty start from the sale invoice 
generated date. While claiming save your invoice and secure it.

Wattage

20

30

40-135

140-220

225-295

300-335

Module warranty

1 years

2 years

10 years

15 years

12 years to 27 years

12 years to 27 years

Module covered

Annexure - I 

Annexure - II

Annexure – III

Annexure – IV

Annexure – V

Annexure - VI



Version : MTPL/ED/SM/MP/F/380-400/2/2021

www.maglare.cominfo@maglare.com

3. Claim during warranty

4. Force majeure

(a)      While clamming any warranty the customers have to share their full details with module installation time   
          and invoice with a good quality of photos or videos under which it can be clamed.

(b)      If module (frame) having any scratches which harm the module then it should be not covered in warranty.

(c)      Modules which glass has broken with an outside object that should be not covered.

(d)      Before changing any of the parts of the system inform to organization without this it will not cover
           the warranty.

(e)      Do not tear any of the stickers that provide information about module that will not cover in warranty

(f)      Do not disassemble any of the part of the system with informing to organization it will not coverin warranty.

(g)     Organization is not responsible for transport breakage or during installation or shifting.

(h)     While cleaning or during maintenance module breakage is not covered in warranty.

This limited or linear warranty is not applicable and Maglare solar will be not responsible or liable in anyway to the 
customer or any third-party for any delay in performance or non-performance and conditions of sale, including
any acts of god like, volcanicevents, Tsunami, earthquakes, strikes, war, riots, vandalism, war like conditions, 
plague or other epidemics, flood, fire and other type situations which are beyond the control of Maglare Solar. In 
the event of occurrence of Force Majeure situation, the limited warranty shall be not applicable and will be null 
and void.

Applicable model number

MT20

Applicable model number

MT30

An
ne

xu
re

-I
An

ne
xu

re
-II



www.maglare.cominfo@maglare.com

4. Force majeure

Annexure-V & Annexure-VI cover warranty of 12 years of maintance warranty
and 27 years of performance.

Applicable model number

An
ne

xu
re

-II
I

MT40

MT75

MT125

MT50

MT80

MT130

MT60

MT100

MT135

MT70

MT120

Applicable model number

An
ne

xu
re

-V
I

MT300

MT320

MT305

MT325

MT310

MT330

MT315

MT335

Applicable model number

An
ne

xu
re

-IV MT140

MT180

MT210

MT150

MT185

MT215

MT160

MT200

MT220

Applicable model number

An
ne

xu
re

-V MT225

MT245

MT265

MT230

MT250

MT270

MT240

MT260

MT275

MT280 MT290 MT295


