

WARRANTY AND WARRANTY LIMITATION FOR SOLAR PV MODULES

Manufactured By: MAGLARE TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD

Survey NO. 133/1P3, Plot No. 1,2 & 3 Nr. Dev Industrial Estate, Veraval Padavala Road, Village – Padavala, Taluka – kotada Sangani, Dist. Rajkot (360024), Gujarat, India



- **1.** Module cover in the warranty
- 2. Time period of module
- 3. Claim during warranty
- 4. Force majeure
- 5. Annexure I to VI



Maglare solar come with this type family like 36cells, 60cells and 72cells. This all cells are poly-crystalline

Modules covers in warranty are:-

Wattage	Module warranty	Module covered	
20	1 years	Annexure - I	
30	2 years	Annexure - II	
40-135	10 years	Annexure – III	
140-220	15 years	Annexure – IV	
225-295	12 years to 27 years Annexure –		
300-335	12 years to 27 years Annexure - VI		

Maglare solar will at its sole discretion either it will repair the module or replace it.

2. Time period of module

When the MAGLARE SOLAR manufacture any module that applies limited and linear warranty. When any customer purchase any maglare solar module from factory or any distributors the warranty start from the sale invoice generated date. While claiming save your invoice and secure it.

3. Claim during warranty



- (a) While clamming any warranty the customers have to share their full details with module installation time and invoice with a good quality of photos or videos under which it can be clamed.
- (b) If module (frame) having any scratches which harm the module then it should be not covered in warranty.
- (c) Modules which glass has broken with an outside object that should be not covered.
- (d) Before changing any of the parts of the system inform to organization without this it will not cover the warranty.
- (e) Do not tear any of the stickers that provide information about module that will not cover in warranty
- (f) Do not disassemble any of the part of the system with informing to organization it will not coverin warranty.
- (g) Organization is not responsible for transport breakage or during installation or shifting.
- (h) While cleaning or during maintenance module breakage is not covered in warranty.

4. Force majeure

This limited or linear warranty is not applicable and Maglare solar will be not responsible or liable in anyway to the customer or any third-party for any delay in performance or non-performance and conditions of sale, including any acts of god like, volcanicevents, Tsunami, earthquakes, strikes, war, riots, vandalism, war like conditions, plague or other epidemics, flood, fire and other type situations which are beyond the control of Maglare Solar. In the event of occurrence of Force Majeure situation, the limited warranty shall be not applicable and will be null and void.

Annexure-I	Applicable model number
	MT20

ure-II	Applicable model number	
Annex	MT30	



=	Applicable model number			
ure-l	MT40	MT50	MT60	MT70
Annexure-III	MT75	MT80	MT100	MT120
А	MT125	MT130	MT135	

>	Applicable model number		
Jre-I	MT140	MT150	MT160
Annexure-IV	MT180	MT185	MT200
	MT210	MT215	MT220

	Applicable model number		
B-V	MT225	MT230	MT240
Annexure-V	MT245	MT250	MT260
Ann	MT265	MT270	MT275
	MT280	MT290	MT295

e-VI	Applicable model number			
Annexure-VI	MT300	MT305	MT310	MT315
Ann	MT320	MT325	MT330	MT335

Annexure-V & Annexure-VI cover warranty of 12 years of maintance warranty and 27 years of performance.